Certificate DE15/819942097

The Energy management system of

Leybold GmbH

Bonner Str. 498, DE 50968 Köln

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of **ISO 50001:2018**

For the following activities Development, manufacturing, sales and after sales service of vacuum solutions, and training at the Vacuum Academy

This certificate is valid from 18 November 2024 until 17 November 2027 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 9. Organization certified since 18 November 2015 and first certified by SGS under ACCREDIA since 25 August 2023.

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Authorised by Paola Santarelli

SGS ITALIA S.p.A. Via Caldera, 21 20153 MILANO - Italy t + 39 02 73 93 1 - www.sgs.com





Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements

MS 0015



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



Certificate DE15/819942097, continued Leybold GmbH

ISO 50001:2018

Issue 9

Sites

Leybold GmbH Bonner Str. 498, DE 50968 Köln Development, manufacturing, sales and after sales service of vacuum solutions, and training at the Vacuum Academy Leybold GmbH Karl Hammerschmidt Str. 32-42, DE 85609 München/Aschheim Development, manufacturing, sales and after sales service of vacuum solutions, and training at the Vacuum Academy Leybold GmbH Hagener Str. 29, DE 31535 Hannover/Neustadt Development, manufacturing, sales and after sales service of vacuum solutions, and training at the Vacuum Academy Leybold GmbH Industriestraße 16, DE-71272 Renningen Development, manufacturing, sales and after sales service of vacuum solutions, and training at the Vacuum Academy Levbold GmbH Forschungszentrum Karlsruhe, DE 76344 Leopoldshafen/Eggenstein Development, manufacturing, sales and after sales service of vacuum solutions, and training at the Vacuum Academy Leybold GmbH Dieselstr. 18, DE 90765 Fürth Development, manufacturing, sales and after sales service of vacuum solutions, and training at the Vacuum Academy Leybold Dresden GmbH Zur Wetterwarte 50 / Haus 304 und Haus 133, DE 01109 Dresden Development, manufacturing, sales and after sales service of vacuum solutions, and training at the Vacuum Academy Leybold Dresden GmbH Zur Steinhöhe 5/ Haus 305, DE 01109 Dresden Development, manufacturing, sales and after sales service of vacuum solutions, and training at the Vacuum Academy Leybold Dresden GmbH

Industriestr. 10b, DE 12099 Berlin Development, manufacturing, sales and after sales service of vacuum solutions, and training at the Vacuum Academy





1embro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC Rignatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements

MS 0015



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



SGS Leybold